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Einnahmen: 
 

Mitgliederbeiträge 1.230.484,96 €           

Zinsen 105,00 € 
Sonstige Einnahmen 
davon: Seminare/Fortb.  
             Anzeigenerlöse            
             Broschüren etc. 

123.808,30 € 
43.445,00 € 
77.462,12 € 
2.901,18 € 

Einnahmen - Gesamt 1.354.398,26 € 

 
 
Ausgaben: 
 

 

Tätigkeitsvergütung BV 
Tätigkeitsvergütung LV 
Umsatzsteuer Vorstand 

187.200,00 € 
19.200,00 € 
39.216,00 € 

Gehälter/Aushilfslöhne 
Soziale Aufwendungen 

240.494,49 € 
37.669,33 € 

Rechtsberatung/Anw-K 124.627.40 € 

Prozesskosten  -5.416,34.€ 

Aufwendungen der BDK-Landesverbände 74.196,74 € 

Geschäftsstelle 
- lfd. Aufwand/Miete 

 
57.008,98 €  

BDK-Info 101.009,53 €  
Öffentlichkeitsarbeit 122.557,12 €  
Reisekosten/ 
Sitzungsgelder 

58.832,36 € 

Messe/Tagungen/ 
Honorare/Seminare 

84.864,97 € 

Aktionshaushalt  
Medienkampange  

0 € 

Versicherungen 8.424,87 €  
Telefon/Fax/Webhosting/Porto/Bürobedarf 27.886,98 €  
Steuerberatung/Jahresabschluss/Kassenführung 14.280,16 €  
Reinigung/Instandhaltung 22.417,81 € 

Informationsdienste 
Fachbücher 

1.621,63 € 

Mitgliederbeiträge für Verbände/Spenden 10.941,62 €  
Bankgebühren 130,30 €  
Steuern 5.350,40 €  
So.Kosten 1.916,46 €  
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Zinsen etc. 5.190,49 €  
Repräsentationskosten 3.328,12 €  
Zuschuss Treuhand eG 
Zuschuss GBO 
IKG Krocky Mobil 
Wissenschaftsförderung 

0,00 
0,00 
38.500,00 
0,00  

Ausgaben gesamt  -1.311.499,50 € 

Einnahmen 1.354.398,26 €  
Ergebnis 
 

42.898,76 € 
 

 
 
 
 


